
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2025 ONTARIO MASTERS PROVINCIALS RECORDS BROKEN 
(SHORT COURSE) 

 
 
Day 1 Apr 25, 2025 
 
1500 Free 
Female 

● Jacqueline Greenwood, 70-74, SQUALL, 27:32.80 ONTARIO Masters Record  
Male 

● Kevin Hebner, 65-60,SQUALL, 19:56.39 ONTARIO Masters Record 
 
50 Back 
Female 

● Kylie Sum, 18-24, RCAQ, 30.23 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Emily Vandenburg, 25-29, WS, 29.73 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Kristy MacLennan,40-44, ROMSC, 30.51 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Lois, Brafield-Pettersson, 60-64, BMSC, 36.32 ONTARIO Masters Record 

Male 
● Peter McKinnon, 60-64, EOMAC, 29.19 WORLD Masters Record 
● Ron Armstrong, 75-79, EOMAC, 36.12 NATIONAL Masters Record  
● Peter Straka, 80-84, SQUALL, 47.74 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● John Monne, 95-99, EOMAC, 1:22.78, ONTARIO Masters Record 

 
200 Free 
Female 

● Victoria Radounski, 30-34, AURO, 2:03.23 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Cindy Bartelink, 50-54, EOMAC, 2:12.02 NATIONAL Masters Record  
● Lynn Marshall, 60-64, CARMA, 2:23.10 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Cathy Meritt, 70-74,SOM, 2:41.65 NATIONAL Masters Record 

Male 
● Peter McKinnon, 60-64, EOMAC, 2:06.22 NATIONAL Masters Record  
● Ami Traouber, 85-89, NTMSC, 3:30.37 NATIONAL Masters Record  
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100 Fly  
Female 

● Hannah Genich, 25-29, WS, 1:01.08 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Katie Osborne, 60-64, GRAN, 1:21.15 ONTARIO Masters Record 

Male 
● Grey Brett, 45-49, EOMAC, 58.51 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Dan Thompson, 65-69, AURO, 1:03.01 WORLD Masters Record 
● Bill Chisholm, 70-74, NTMSC, 1:16.10, NATIONAL Masters Record 

 
200 IM 
Female 

● Hannah Genich, 25-29, WS, 2:21.46 NATIONAL Masters Record 
Male 

● Dave Town, 60-64, SOM, 2:26.35 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Ron Armstrong, 75-79, EOMAC, 2:53.51 NATIONAL Masters Record   

 
400 Free Relay 
Female  

● Etobicoke Olympium A 200-239 4:21.04 NATIONAL Masters Record 
 Morawski M., Mckinnon K., Cossatis M., Bertelink C. 

● Granite Masters 240-279 5:20.90 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Osborne K., Nakka D., Hanson L., Tory N. 
Male 

● Technosport 320-359 6:23.12 NATIONAL Masters Record 
Leach P., Weekes J., Olsen M., Heath-Eves M., 
Mixed 

● London Silver Dolphins 200-239 4:12.28 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Sanders J., Shand L., Woodworth S., Stewart M. 

● Georgian Bay Squall 240-279 5:37.70 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Inglis J., Waring C., Crespy D., Egan M. 
 
Day 2 Apr 26, 2025 
 
400 Free 
Female 

● Cathy Meritt, 70-74, SOM, 5:46.63 NATIONAL Masters Record 
 
50 Fly 
Female 

● Kylie Sum, 18-24, RCAQ, 28.64 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Hannah Genich, 25-29, WS, 27.70 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Victoria Radounski, 30-34, AURO, 28.14 ONTARIO Masters Record 
●  Kristy MacLennan, 40-44, EOMAC, 29.44 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Katie Osborne, 60-64, GRAN, 32.84 ONTARIO Masters Record 
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● Cathy Meritt, 70-74, SOM, 40.36 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Male 

● Min Kwang Shu, 35-39, EOMAC, 25.08 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Mark Look Yan, 40-44, EMOAC, 26.21 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Grey Brett, 45-49, EOMAC, 26.73 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Dan Thompson, 65-69, AURO, 27.75 WORLD Masters Record 
● Ron Armstrong, 75-79, EOMAC, 33.14 NATIONAL Masters Record 

200 Breast 
Male 

● Brian Sheridan, 80-84, EOMAC, 3:54.15 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● John Monne, 95-99, EOMAC, 7:48.10 NATIONAL Masters Record 

 
200 Free Relay 
Female 

● Whitby Swimming A 72-99 2:00.24 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Vandenberg E., Sachs E., Santaguida J., Genich H. 

● Etobicoke Olympium A 200-239 1:58.49 NATIONAL Masters Record 
 Morawski M., Mckinnon K., Cossatis M., Bertelink C. 
Male 

● Etobicoke Olympium A 160-199, 1:39.18 NATIONAL Masters Record  
Shu M., Look Yan M., Brett G., Naylor R. 
Mixed 

● North Toronto Masters 100-199, 1:55.09 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Loong J., Mendonca L., Barton M., Burdett O. 

● Georgian Bay Squall 120-159, 1:46.25 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Van Leeuwen J., Derbentseva N., Kemp G., Lambrechts D. 

● London Silver Dolphins 200-239, 1:54.04 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Sanders J., Shand L., Woodworth S., Stewart M. 

● Granite Masters 240-279, 2:02.99 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Oborne K., Aboud M., Vehovec H., Nakka D. 

 
100 Free 
Female 

● Joeclyn van Leeuwen, 25-29, SQUALL, 58.09 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Victoria Radounski. 30-34, AURO, 56.26 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Cindy Bartelink, 50-54, EOMAC, 1:02.63 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Cathy Meritt, 70-74, SOM, 1:13.42 ONTARIO Masters Record 

Male 
● Peter Mckinnon, 60-64, EOMAC, 57.34 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Ron Armstrong, 75-79, EOMAC, 1:06.44 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Ami Trauber, 85-89, NTMSC, 1:32.39, NATIONAL Masters Record 
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200 Back 
Female 

● Hannah Genich, 25-29, WS, 2:18.17 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Male 

● Peter Mckinnon, 60-64, EOMAC, 2:19.08 NATIONAL Masters Record 
 
100 Breast 
Female 

● Paige Banton, 18-24, SOM, 1:11.88 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Judy Garay, 65-69, NTMSC, 1:28.70 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Cathy Meritt, 70-74, SOM, 1:39.27 NATIONAL Masters Record 

Male 
● Min Kwan Shu, 35-39, EOMAC, 1:02.28 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● John Monne, 95-99, EOMAC, 3:51.87 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Cameron CHARLTON, 40-44, MS, 1:08.31 ONTARIO Masters Record 

 
400 Medlay Relay 
Female 

● Burlington Masters A, 200-239, 5:31.82 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Armstrong S., Judd S., Gallagher S., Brafield-Pettersson L. 
Male 

● Georgian Bay Squall, 240-279, 5:02.43 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Hebner K., Haliburton D., Waring J., Leonard W. 

● North Toronto Masters, 280-319, 5:29.40 NATIONAL Masters Record 
Murchie D., Vanderby D., Chisholm B., Trauber A. 
Mixed 

● London Silver Dolphins, 200-239, 4:51.58 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Stewart M., Shand L., Woodworth S., Sander J. 
 
Day 3 Apr 27, 2025 
 
100 Individual Medley 
Female 

● Paige Banton, 18-24, SOM, 1:05.49 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Hannah Genich, 25-29, WS, 1:03.77 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Lois Brafield-Pettersson, 60-64, BURL, 1:19.89 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Cathy Meritt, 70-74, SOM, 1:23.58 NATIONAL Masters Record 

Male 
● Marco Veilleux, 60-64, FNQ, 1:07.21 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Brian Sheridan, 80-84, EOMAC, 1:42.25 ONTARIO Masters Record 

 
400 Individual Medley 
Female 

● Lynn Marshall, 60-64, CARMA, 5:50.20 ONTARIO Masters Record 
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Male 
● Patrick Brundage, 55-59, SOM, 5:02.46 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Ron Armstrong, 75-79, EOMAC, 6:20.44 WORLD Masters Record 

 
50 Free 
Female 

● Victoria Radounski, 30-34, AURO, 26.22 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Marijana Morawski, 45-49, EOMAC, 28.07 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Katie Osborne, 60-64, GRAN, 30.14 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Judy Garay, 65-69, NTMSC, 31.07 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Cathy Meritt, 70-74, SOM, 32.94 NATIONAL Masters Record 

Male 
● Kwan Ming Shu, 35-39, EOMAC, 23.12 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Dan Thompson, 65-69, AURO, 26.32 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Ami Trauber, 85-89, NTMSC, 41.27 ONTARIO Masters Record 

 
100 Back 
Female 

● Joeclyn van Leeuwen, 25-29, SQUALL, 1:06.72 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Victoria Radounski, 30-34, AURO, 1:05.46 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Kristy MacLennan, 40-44, EOMAC, 1:06.67 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Lois, Brafield-Petterson, 60-64, BURL, 1:17.99 ONTARIO Masters Record 

Male 
● Peter McKinnon, 60-64, EOMAC, 1:03.06 WORLD Masters Record 
● John Monne, 95-99, EOMAC, 3:27.24 ONTARIO Masters Record 

 
800 Free 
Female 

● Denise Latreille, 65-69, FNQ, 11:58.09 NATIONAL Masters Record 
Male 

● Patrick Brundage, 55-59, SOM, 9:17.18 ONTARIO Masters Record 
 
50 Breast 
Female 

● Paige Banton, 18-24, SOM, 33.17 NATIONAL Masters Record 
● Judy Garay, 65-69, NTMSC, 38.19 WORLD Masters Record 
● Cathy Meritt, 70-74, SOM, 44.67 NATIONAL Masters Record 

Male 
● Dirk Lambretchs, 30-34, SQUALL, 29.46 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Min Kwang Shu, 35-39, EOMAC, 27.68 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Henry Vehovec, 65-69, GRAN, 34.75 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● Brian Sheridan, 80-84, EOMAC, 45.60 ONTARIO Masters Record 
● John Monne, 95-99, EOMAC, 1:26.93 ONTARIO Masters Record 
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200 Fly 
Female 

● Hannah Genich, 25-29, WS, 2:24.25 ONTARIO Masters Record 
 
200 Medley Relay 
Female 

● Whitby Swimming  72-99 2:09.77 NATIONAL Masters Record 
Santaguida J., Vandenberg E., Genich H., Sachs E. 

● Etobicoke Olympium A, 200-239 2:13.93 ONTARIO Masters Record 
Beard L., Cossatis M., Bertalink C., McKinnon K. 
Mixed 

● Etobicole Olympium A, 160-199, 1:52.78 NATIONAL Masters Record 
MacLennan K., Shu M., Look Yan M., Morawski M. 
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